LORD FAIRFAX COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CLASSROOM & OFFICE HOURS (Fall 2021)

Professor: Beth Shanholtzer, Associate Professor, Health Information Management
  
   Office No: 301-I, Fairfax Hall, Middletown Campus		Office Phone: 540-868-7236

e-mail: bshanholtzer@lfcc.edu	  OTHER TIMES AVAILABLE BY APPOINTMENT 					

	HOURS
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY

	9-9:30 AM
	
	

	
	

	9:30-10AM
	
	

	
	
9:30 to Noon
On campus or by Zoom 

	10-10:30 AM
	
	
Office hours by Zoom

https://vccs.zoom.us/j/2774722143  

10 to noon and 1 to 3 p.m.
	

10 to 3 on Campus
Or by Zoom
	

	10:30-11 AM
	
	
	
	

	11-11:30 AM
	
 
	
	
	

	11:30-12 PM
	
	
	
	

	12-12:30 PM
	
	
	
	

	12:30-1 PM
	 
	
	
	

	1-1:30 PM
	
 
	
	
	

	1:30-2 PM
	
	
	
	

	2-2:30 PM
	
	
	
	

	2:30-3 PM
	
  
	
	
	

	3-3:30 PM
	
	
	
	

	3:30-4 PM
	
	

	
	

	4-4:30 PM
	
	
	
	

	4:30-5 PM
	
	
	
	

	5-5:30 PM
	
	
	
	

	5:30-6 PM
	
	
	
	

	6-6:30 PM
	
	
	6 to 7 p.m. 

Via Zoom 
	

	6:30-7 PM
	
	
	
	

	7-7:30 PM
	
	
	
	

	7:30-8 PM
	
	
	
	

	8-8:30 PM
	
	
	
	

	8:30-9 PM
	
	

	
	

	9-9:30 PM
	
	
	
	

	9:30-10 PM
	
	
	
	

	10-10:30 PM
	
	
	
	



